
•	Specifically	formulated	to	be	used	in	the	ECO	Bionics®	BIO-Amp™
•	Extremely	concentrated	for	extended	grease	control
•	Contains	no	solvents,	emulsifiers	or	free	enzyme	systems
•	Keeps	drain	lines	operating	at	peak	efficiency
•	Select	biological	strains	address	most	sources	of	drain	line	blockages
•	Safer	than	traditional	acid-	or	caustic-based	openers
•	Tested	and	determined	to	be	90%	biobased	by	the	USDA	BioPreferred®	
program.

When FREE-FLOW™ is used through the BIO-Amp™ automatic feed system, it provides 
continuous and effective, natural control of grease in drain lines leading to the traps. 
Once the system is in place, it is virtually a maintenance-free operation. And with no 
traditional harsh chemicals, the risk to your employees and systems is reduced.
Suitable for use as a grease remover for drains in U.S. Federally inspected meat and 
poultry plants. 
Acceptable for use as a grease remover for drains in Canadian food plant 
establishments.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: KEEP FROM FREEZING.
NOTE
1. Keep the container closed when not in use.
2. If the original container is not completely empty, the remainder may be poured 

directly into the new container. Keep your head away from the container when 
pouring to avoid breathing the dust. Do not allow the dust to contaminate food 
during the transfer.

3. Avoid contamination of food during use and in storage.
4. The use of this product in drain systems in proximity to food handling in the plant 

is restricted to plant shut-down periods when processing of food is not being 
undertaken.

5. Following the use of this product, sinks and drains must be rinsed thoroughly with 
potable water before any food or food product may contact these surfaces.

Remove the hopper and feed head from the BIO-Amp as one unit by pushing straight 
up on the lower spring fitting at the bottom of the feed head. Slide the hopper and 
feed head assembly from operating position to provide ample space to remove the 
hopper lid – the entire hopper and feed head assembly may be removed, if desired. 
Rotate and clean the feed head as required. Remove the lid, the desiccant packet 
and the cotton from the container of FREE-FLOW and refill the open hopper to the 
desired level. Gently smooth the surface of the FREE-FLOW in the hopper and replace 
the hopper lid. Replace the filled hopper and feed head assembly into the BIO-Amp, 
taking care to firmly press the lower fitting into the opening in the tank, and operate 
according to the operator’s manual instructions. Replace the lid on the empty 
container and store for future use. If the container is empty, dispose of in the trash or 
rinse and offer for recycling.
STORAGE RECOMMENDATIONS: For maximum product life, store in a cool and dry 
place (33°F – 77°F) (1°C – 25°C).
MADE IN THE U.S.A. 

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF 
CHILDREN
See the Safety Data Sheet for more information.
For medical or environmental emergencies, call 
CHEMTREC® at 1-800-424-9300.

FREE-FLOW TM/mc 
For Food Plant and Other 
Industrial Uses

NET CONTENTS/CONTENU NET:  
2.9 lb/1.3 kg

•	Spécialement	formulé	pour	être	utilisé	dans	l’unité	BIO-Ampmc	d’ECO	Bionics®
•	Extrêmement	concentré	pour	assurer	un	contrôle	durable	des	graisses
•	Exempt	de	solvants,	d’émulsifiants	et	d’enzymes	libres
•	Assure	le	fonctionnement	optimal	des	conduites	de	drainage
•	Souches	biologiques	choisies	pour	éliminer	la	plupart	des	blocages	des	conduites	de	
drainage

•	Plus	sécuritaire	que	les	débouche-drains	traditionnels	à	base	d’acide	ou	de	caustique
•	Testé	et	déclaré	biologique	à	90	%	en	vertu	du	programme	BioPreferred®	de	l’USDA
Utilisé par le biais de système d’alimentation automatique BIO-Amp®, FREE-FLOWmc assure 
un contrôle naturel, continu et efficace de la graisse dans les conduites de drain reliées 
aux séparateurs. Une fois que le système est en place, pratiquement aucun entretien n’est 
nécessaire. De plus, aucun produit chimique puissant traditionnel n’étant utilisé, les risques 
pour les employés et les systèmes sont réduits.
Peut être utilisé comme un dégraissant d’égouts et de drains dans les usines de transformation 
des viandes et des volailles dont l’inspection relève du gouvernement fédéral des États-Unis.
Peut être utilisé comme dégraissant dans les drains des usines canadiennes de transformation 
des aliments.

MODE D’EMPLOI : CRAINT LE GEL.
NOTES
1. Garder le contenant fermé entre les utilisations.
2. Si le contenant original n’est pas complètement vide, le reste peut être versé directement 

dans le nouveau contenant. Se garder la tête loin du contenant en versant le produit pour 
éviter d’en inhaler la poussière. Éviter de contaminer les aliments par la poussière durant le 
transfert.

3. Éviter de contaminer les aliments durant l’utilisation et l’entreposage du produit.
4. L’utilisation de ce produit dans les systèmes de drains à proximité des zones de manipulation 

des aliments dans l’usine se limite aux périodes de fermeture de l’usine durant lesquelles 
des aliments ne sont pas transformés.

5. Suivant l’utilisation de ce produit, les éviers et les drains doivent être rincés à fond d’eau 
potable avant que tout aliment ou produit alimentaire n’entre en contact avec ces surfaces.

Enlever d’un bloc la trémie et la tête d’alimentation de l’unité BioAmp en poussant directement 
vers le haut sur le raccord à ressort inférieur situé dans le bas de la tête d’alimentation. Glisser 
l’ensemble trémie-tête d’alimentation de sa position habituelle pour se donner amplement 
d’espace pour retirer le couvercle de la trémie. Il est possible de retirer l’ensemble trémie-
tête d’alimentation, au besoin. Pivoter et nettoyer la tête d’alimentation, au besoin. Retirer le 
couvercle, le sachet de déshydratant et le coton du contenant de FREE-FLOW et remplir 
la trémie ouverte jusqu’au niveau souhaité. Lisser soigneusement la surface de FREE 
FLOW dans la trémie et remettre le couvercle de la trémie en place. Remettre en place la 
trémie remplie et la tête d’alimentation dans l’unité BIO-Amp, en prenant soin de pousser 
fermement sur le raccord inférieur dans l’ouverture du réservoir. Mettre en marche 
selon les directives dans le manuel de l’opérateur. Remettre le couvercle en place sur 
le contenant vide et le ranger jusqu’à la prochaine utilisation. Si le contenant est vide, le 
mettre au rebut ou encore le rincer en vue de son recyclage.
RECOMMANDATIONS D’ENTREPOSAGE : Pour assurer une durée de vie maximale du 
produit, entreposer dans un endroit frais et sec (1°C – 25°C) (33°F – 77°F).
FABRIQUÉ AUX ÉTATS-UNIS.

GARDER HORS DE PORTÉE  
DES ENFANTS
Consulter la fiche signalétique pour plus de 
renseignements.
Pour des urgences médicales ou 
environnementales, contactez
CHEMTREC® au 1 800 424-9300.

Pour établissements alimentaires et 
autres usages industriels
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Si no entiende esta etiqueta, pida a alguien que sepa ingles que se la explique 
antes de usar. • Read entire label. •  Not for household use or resale. 

Lire toute l’étiquette. • Non conçu pour usage domestique ou revente. 

USDA
CERTIFIED
BIOBASED
PRODUCT
PRODUCT  95%

CANADA REORDER : 800-268-3034/FAX 800-646-6662 
COMMANDER AU CANADA : 800-268-0838

U.S. REORDER: 800-527-9921/FAX 972-438-0634

ECO Bionics
A Division of NCH Corporation
2500 Carl Road, Irving, TX 75062
245 Orenda Road, Brampton, ON L6T 1E6
©2019 NCH Corporation

DISPOSAL/ ÉLIMINATION
Dispose of contents and container in 

accordance with applicable regulations. 
Éliminer le contenu et le contenant 

conformément à la réglementation en vigueur.


